COILS FOR
VARIABLE AIR FLOW UNITS ET-BAH
SERIES
OVERVIEW
Overview:
The ET-BAH series of heating coils are water-air heat
exchangers.  They are used at the end of the variable air flow
boxes to obtain the heating of the injected air in the room.

(a)
(b)
COILS FOR
VARIABLE AIR FLOW UNITS ET-BAH
SERIES
OVERVIEW
Code of Size
Right 2 1 6
Number of Number of
pipes
Step of the
the coil regulator connections rows circuits
Position of the Number of
blades
2,5
ET-BAH125I1 125 Symmetrical 1 1 6 2,5
ET-BAH125D2 125
6 2,5
ET-BAH125S2 125 Left 2 1 6
Symmetrical 1 1 6
2,5
ET-BAH160D2 160 Right 2 1
2,5
ET-BAH160S2 160 Left 2 1 6 2,5
ET-BAH160I1 160
8 2,5
ET-BAH200D1 200 Right 1 2 8
Left 1 2 8
2,5
ET-BAH200D2 200 Right 2 2
2,5
ET-BAH200S2 200 Left 2 2 8 2,5
ET-BAH200S1 200
8 2,5
ET-BAH250D1 250 Right 1 2 8
Left 1 2 8
2,5
ET-BAH250D2 250 Right 2 2
2,5
ET-BAH250S2 250 Left 2 2 8 2,5
ET-BAH250S1 250
12 2,5
ET-BAH315D1 315 Right 1 3 12
Left 1 3 12
2,5
ET-BAH315D2 315 Right 2 4
2,5
ET-BAH315S2 315 Left 2 4 12 2,5
ET-BAH315S1 315
12 2,5
ET-BAH355D1 355 Right 1 3 12
Left 1 3 12
2,5
ET-BAH355D2 355 Right 2 4
2,5
ET-BAH355S2 355 Left 2 4 12 2,5
ET-BAH355S1 355
13 2,5
ET-BAH400D1 400 Right 1 4 13
Left 1 4 13
2,5
ET-BAH400D2 400 Right 2 5
2,5
ET-BAH400S2 400 Left 2 5 13 2,5
ET-BAH400S1 400
17 2,5
ET-BAH500D1 500 Right 1 5 17
Left 1 5 17
2,5
ET-BAH500D2 500 Right 2 7
2,5
ET-BAH500S2 500 Left 2 7 17 2,5
ET-BAH500S1 500
21 2,5
ET-BAH630D1 630 Right 1 7 21
Left 1 7 21
2,5
ET-BAH630D2 630 Right 2 11
2,5
ET-BAH630S2 630 Left 2 11 21 2,5
ET-BAH630S1 630
D 2
Only one row sizes 125 e 160, because the connections are superimposed (symmetrical coil)
Water coil for variable air flow unit
Size of the regulator to connect